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, OFFICE CIRCULAR

Subject:

F'ollowing Gazetted holidays will be observed during the year 2023 by

NIll.l.lT Chandigarh, Ropar campus and its Facility centre at IE'TE Building'

Sector 30-B, Chandigarh. tn addition, each employee will also be allowed to avail

any two holidays to be chosen by him/her out of the list of restricted holidays'

iezmrno nouolYs

HOLIDAYS

Republic DaY

Holi

Rrrn N.r","i

Mahavir JaYanti

G""d Ft,d;r--
Id-ul-Fitr

Brddd P"*,-.

Idu'l-Zuha (Bakrid)

I Mrhu.ru*

DATE DAY OF THE

WEEK
S. No.

1.
26.01,2023 Thursday

08.03.2023 WednesdaY
2.

30.03.2023 ThursdayaJ.

04.04.2023 Tuesday
4.

07.04.2023 Friday
5.

22.04.2023 SaturdaY
6.

05.05.2023 Friday
7.

8. 29.06.2023 Thursday

29.07.2023 SaturdaY
9.

ce.+A -- P, )-
5grmq: qr{fue qqq, taie iT{ 3, ffi qthe, *{e( - 8, gn-or,

HQs : NIELIT Bhawan, Plot No. 3, PSP Pocket, Sector 8, Dwarka, New Delhi -110 077 .

Helpline No, (Toll Free)-1800115511, Phone- 91-11-25308300

T{ trd -1too77
ffalf mail : contact @ n ielit, gov. i n

dT$f{e/website : http ://www. n ie I it. gov, i n/

(tflIY/Phone: Ropar Reception- 01881-257005

Cha nd iga rh Reception- 017 2-2550121
fd6t/Emait : dir-chandigarh@nielit.gov.in

diffif$C/website: http://wwwnielit.gov.inlchandigarh
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S. No. HOLIDAYS DATE DAY OF THE

WEEK

r0. Independence Day 15.08.2023 Tuesday

11 Janmashtami (Vaishnva) 07.09.2023 'fhursday

12. Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad
(Birthday of Prophet

Mohammad)

28.09.2023 Thursday

13. Mahatma Gairdhi's Birthday 02.t0.2023 Monday

14. Dussehra 24.10.2023 Tuesday

15. Diwali (Deepavali) 12.r1.2023 Sunday

16. Guru Nanak's Birthday 27 .tt.2023 Monday

t7. Christmas Day 25.t2.2023 MondavJ
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RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS (2023)

S.No. HOLIDAYS DATE DAY OF THE
WEEK

1 New Year's Day 01.01 .2023 Sunday

2. Makar Sankranti/Megha Bihu 14.01 .2023 Saturday

3. Pongal 15.01 .2023 Sunday

4. Basant Panchami/ Sri Panchami 26.01.2023 Thursday

5. Aazarat Ali' s B irthdaY/Guru Ravi

Das's Birthday

05.02,2023 Sunday

6. Swami Dayananda Saraswati Jayanti ls.02.2023 Wednesday

7. Maha Shivratri 18.02.2023 Saturday

8. Shiva ji Jayanti t9.02.2023 Sunday

9. Holika Dahan, DolYatra 07.03.2023 Tuesday

10. Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/

Ugadi/ Cheti Chand

22.03.2023 Wednesday

11 Easter Sunday 09.04.2023 Sunday

t2. Vai sakhi/V ishu/Meshadi 14.04.2023 Friday

13. Vaisakhadi (Bengal)/ Bahag Bihu

(Assam)

1s.04.2023 Saturday

14. Jamat-Ul-Vida 21.04.2023 Friday

15. Birthday of Guru Rabindranath

Tagore

09.05.2023 Tuesday

16. Rath Yatra 20.06.2023 Tuesday
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S. No. HOLIDAYS DATB DAY OF THE
WEEK

17. Parsi New Year's dayA.,lauraj t6.08.2023 Wednesday

18. Vinayaka Chaturthi 20.08.2023 Sunday

19. Onam or Thiru Onam Day 29.08.2023 Tuesday

20. Raksha Bandhan 30.08.2023 Wednesday

21. Janmashtami (Smarta) 06.09.2023 Wednesday

22. Ganesh Chaturthi 19.09.2023 Tuesday

23. Dussehra (Saptami) 21.10.2023 Saturday

24. Dussehra (Maha Ashtami) 22.10.2023 Sunday

25. Dussehra (Maha Navmi) 23.10.2023 Monday

26. Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 28.10.2023 SaturdavJ

27. Karaka Chaturthi (Karva
Chouth)

0l .1 I .2023 Wednesday

28. Naraka Chaturdasi 12.1t.2023 Sunday

29. Goverdhan Puja 13.11 .2023
l

Monday

30. Bhai Duj 15.11.2023 Wednesday

31. Pratihar Sashthi or Surya Sashthi
(Chhat Puja)

19.11 .2023 Sunday
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This issues with the approval of Exeiutive Director'

Copy to:

Joint Director (Admin)

1.

2.
1

4.

5.

Executive Director's Office

Oir..to, Incharge, NIELIT Kurukshetra Centre

All Scientist'F' & Scientist'E'
Vigilance Officer
Assistant Director (F inance)

Ms. Suman, Sr. Technical Officer

I

I

i- Please bring it in the notice

I of staff working under You'

- With request to display the Office

Order on the Website of the Centre'6,

7.
8.

UHBVNSubCentres,Jhajjar,Kurukshetra'Rohtak'Yamunanagar
Notice Boards

DAY OF THE
HOLIDAYS

24.11.2023Stt.i G.rru Teg Bahadur's
I

Martyrdom DaY

24.12.2023Christmas Eve

e\r,l['t4d*
(Arvind Rawat)


